77th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2013 Regular Session

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5034

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 20

1	On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 2, after the semicolon insert "appropriating money;".
2	After line 4, insert:
3	"SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the State Parks and Recreation Department, for
4	the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$1,000,000 for
5	operations of the Oregon State Fair and Exposition Center.".
6	In line 5, delete "1" and insert "2".
7	In line 10, delete "\$2,811,372" and insert "\$2,778,252".
8	In line 11, delete "\$20,128,056" and insert "\$14,702,870".
9	In line 12, delete "\$3,150,930" and insert "\$3,266,087".
10	In line 13, delete "\$59,540,990" and insert "\$59,499,054".
11	In line 14, delete "\$15,072,598" and insert "\$15,037,525".
12	In line 15, after "Oregon" insert "State Fair and" and delete "\$12,155,735" and insert
13	"\$11,764,800".
14	In line 16, delete "2" and insert "3".
15	In line 20, delete "\$1,863,903" and insert "\$1,842,609".
16	In line 21, delete "\$9,758,628" and insert "\$9,545,093".
17	In line 22, delete "\$22,729,889" and insert "\$21,355,065".
18	In line 23, delete "\$32,460,390" and insert "\$32,401,119".
19	In line 24, delete "\$13,017,356" and insert "\$13,022,590".
20	In line 25, delete "\$3,969,970" and insert "\$3,935,910".
21	After line 25, insert:
22	"(7) Oregon State Fair and
23	Exposition Center \$ 2,575,000".
24	Delete lines 26 through 28.
25	On <u>page 2</u> , delete lines 1 through 4.
26	In line 9, delete "\$1,629,344" and insert "\$2,304,344".
27	In line 10, delete "\$1,960,551" and insert "\$2,208,544".
28	In line 11, delete "\$6,388,646" and insert "\$7,306,476".
29	